
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3021
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
SINGLE LIGHT SYSTEM SCHEME
Khuba Shri Bhagwanth

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched a single light system scheme for Below Poverty Line (BPL) households with 100 percent subsidy throughout the Country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Karnataka; and

(c) the details of number of BPL households benefited through this scheme; State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a): The provision of free single point light system for Below Poverty Line (BPL) households with 100% capital subsidy exists under Rural Electrification (RE) component of Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti Yojana (DDUGJY), as per norms throughout the country.

(b)&(c): State-wise details of number of BPL households benefited under (Rural Electrification (RE) component of DDUGJY (erstwhile RGGVY), as on 31.11.2014, is presented at Annexure.
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